For PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5" 12-23-2002	NLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	Atty Docket: 31833-166019
To the Honorable Co	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernhard MÜLLER Bernhard WIESGICKL Michael SCHIFFMANN Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens AG Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentMerger	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: München State/Country: GERMANY
Other Change of Address	Zip: D-80333
Execution Date:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
26694	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Venable	Deposit account number:
Address: P.O. Box 34385	22-0261
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
000 DBYRHE 00000173 09671477 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2 (cont). Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Leuze Electronic GmbH & Co.

Internal Address:

Street Address: In der Braike 1

City: Owen/Teck State/Country: GERMANY

Zip: D-73277

Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Bernhard MÜLLER of Herrenberg, Germa	nny, Bernhard WIESGICKI	of Vilseck, German	y and Michael
SCHIFFMANN of Amberg, Germany, hereinafter (collectively) refers SAFETY SWITCH ARRANGEMENT , which said assignor has	red to as the assignor, has inv caused an application for Un	rented a certain improve ited States Letters Paten	ment relating to to be prepared,
[X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed confiled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	ncurrently with the execution	of this instrument; said a	application to be
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and T	rademark Office on	, Serial Num	ber [if known]
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation To United States of America being designated.	reaty on	, Serial No	, the
AND WHEREAS Leuze Electronic GmbH & Co. and	Siemens AG		
In der Braike 1	Paul-Gossen-Strasse 100		
D-73277 Owen/Teck	D-91050 Erlangen	80333 MUN	JCH EN
GERMANY hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the enti	GERMANY	1	1
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby act assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; sa exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for a including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the requall acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and on any and all divisions and continuations there accordance herewith. EXECUTED, this12 day ofSeptember_, 2000.	knowledged, said assignor he exclusive right, title and interd invention and any and all aid assignee, and said assignee and continuations thereof, are sues and prolongations thereof and during the term or terms of the use and benefit of said might or could have held and the uses of said assignee, or said eluding any and all renewals, assioner of Patents and Trad	ereby assigns, sells and rest in and to said appli patents which may be e's successors and assign the the said invention and of, with all the rights, por any and all such pater assignee, and said assignee, and said assignee is successors or reissues and prolongation emarks to issue Letters	transfers to said cation, including granted thereforms, to have, hold d any all patents owers, privileges ints when granted gnee's successors is assignment had assigns, any and ins thereof.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:	_	
Signature: Name: Dr.Rainer Ruckh Address: Mörikestr. 11/3 D-73087 Bad Boll Signature: 7. Rouw Name: Ilona Heinzmann Address: Marderweg 42 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck	Signature: <u>J.</u> Name: <u>Bernhard MÜLI</u>	Lill LER	

VENABLE Washington, D.C. DC2DOCS1/200110

PATENT REEL: 013590 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31833-166019 RK

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 12 day of September, 2000.	
WITNESSES: Signature: Rush	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Lilienan Panny
Name: Dr.Rainer Ruckh	Name: Bernhard WIESGICKL
Address: Mörikeweg 11/3 D-73087 Bad Boll	
Signature: 7. #alm	
Name: Ilona Heinzmann	
Address: Marderweg 42 D- 73230 Kirchheim/T.	
EXECUTED, this 12 day of September, 2000.	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Ruch	Signature: Mchael J. L.
Name: Dr.Rainer Ruckh	Name: Michael SCHIFFMANN
Address: Mörikeweg 11/8 3	
D-73087 Bad Boll	
Signature: J. Kaun	
Name: Ilona Heinzmann	
Address: Marderweg 42	
D-73230 Kirchheim/T.	

VENABLE Washington, D.C. DC2DOCS1/200110

RECORDED: 12/17/2002 REEL: 013590 F